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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  

MINISTRY OF PLANNING 
 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2160 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 

STAFF STRENGTH AT DEMO  

 

2160.  SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE: 

 Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  

(a)  the sanctioned strength of the staff at various levels viz Group ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’ in the 
Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office (DEMO) attached to NITI Aayog;  

(b)  the number of posts which are lying vacant out of the total sanctioned strength of the 
staff; and  

(c)  the details of the efforts that have been made to fill up the vacant posts? 

 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

 

(a): Sanctioned strength of Group A is 46, Group B is 61 and Group C is 42 in the   
Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office (DMEO). 
 

(b): Out of above-mentioned posts, a total of 99 posts are vacant as on 28
th

 July, 2023; and 
 

(c):  Development Monitoring and Evaluation Office has undertaken various measures such as 

encadrement of certain posts under central services, recruitment under the flexi-pool, direct 

recruitment, promotion from feeder posts, etc. to fill up the vacant posts 
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